12-23-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100928375 1998 DEC 21 AM II: 29
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 12-19-98 TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID #
Correction of DTO Error Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Change of Name
Corrective Document
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Heller Financial Corporation, AS AGENT 11 30 98
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Hunter Fan Company
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 2500 Frisco Avenue
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Memphis Tennessee 38114
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
The state of the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Association Association Other Other Association Association Association Association Other Association Associatio

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO	16100	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Page 1997	rty only.
Name [·	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 8	15-2137
Name [LaShana C. Jimmar	
Address (line 1)	Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker, LLP	
Address (line 2)	600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2222	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [4
	The state of the s	ditional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
75/977 , 75	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num 58 75/481,777 75/484,152 2,118,020 1,798,616	
		2,020,134
75/557,89		1,972,300
74/568,35		2,200,386
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	76
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4,	4 15.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🔀
	nd Signature	-
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	l anv

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

LaShana C. Jimmar

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	INIARKS UNLY	IKADEMAKA
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	on	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac	hed
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		<u> </u>
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership	I LIMITEU FAITUEISMU I I	Zip Code nent to be recorded is an
	e assignment dom	ent and the receiving party is iciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	represe	nent of a domestic
Other		ation must be a separate nt from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion	
Trademark Application Number(s) or R	- I Wark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration N	lumber(s)
75/557,698 75/350,	339 1,458,213 1,948,93	1,917,805
75/557,693 75/557,658 75/350,	294 2,110,210 2,175,78	1,218,309
75/556,603 75/557,657 75/350,	501 [1,948,930 [1,383,28	1,987,653
75/557,665 75/553,242	2,162,839 1,243,49	1,908,330
75/557,878 75/484,171	2,164,671 2,089,71	1,908,329
75/557,969 75/350,502	1,815,727 1,907,24	2,039,355
75/557,894 75/350,500	1,904,911 1,756,67	2,095,857

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached Execution D Month Day	
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association	1
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organ	nization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of n	eceiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partners	State/Cour	If document to be recorded is ar	
		assignment and the receiving pa not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic	
		representative should be attach (Designation must be a separate	
		document from the Assignment	.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization		
Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or			
Trademark Application Number		Registration Number(s)	•
Trademark Application Number	1,507,014	786,814 1,622,9	54
	2,038,067	1,388,231 1,560,7	31
	1,403,033	2,128,355 1,763,6	553
	2,115,496	1,388,230 1,759,6	526
	1,801,997	1,801,998 2,182,9	003
	2,117,548	2,115,497 2,184,9	007
	1,381,169	1,758,207 2,088,1	34

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		į.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
City	Sale: Country	Lip code
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership If document to be reassignment and the	
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d representative shou (Designation must document from the	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d representative shou (Designation must document from the	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d representative show (Designation must a document from the	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d representative show (Designation must document from the document from the standard stand	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d representative show (Designation must document from the document from the standard stand	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative show (Designation must document from the document from the Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d representative show (Designation must document from the document from the Number (S) Registration Number(s)	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative show (Designation must document from the document from the Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1,663,775 1,861,372	e receiving party is a United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative show (Designation must document from the document from the Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1,663,775 1,861,372 1,405,713 1,863,102	e receiving party is a United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.) If numbers attached me property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative show (Designation must document from the document from the Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1,663,775 1,861,372 1,405,713 1,863,102 2,005,033 1,609,669	e receiving party is a United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property). (1) 1,923,532 1,991,543 1,908,331
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative show (Designation must in document from the document from the same state of the sam	e receiving party is a United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate (Assignment.) If numbers attached me property). 1,923,532 1,991,543 1,908,331 1,940,691

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Par Enter Additional Conv		Mar	k if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited F	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship St	tate of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
Receiving Part Enter Additional Recei	y iving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Individual	General Partnership	Limite	State/Country ed Partnership	If document to be	
Individual Corporation	<u></u>	Limite	•	assignment and to not domiciled in a ppointment of a	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic
Corporation	General Partnership Association	Limite	ed Partnership	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative shape (Designation must	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Corporation Other	General Partnership Association		ed Partnership	assignment and of appointment of a representative shape in the control of a control	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Corporation Other Citizenship/S	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation	ed Partnership	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative shadoument from to	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App	General Partnership Association	zation	ed Partnership on Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the short of the short	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Tra	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz plication Number(s) or	zation Registration No	on Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the short of the short	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate the Assignment.) mal numbers attached same property).
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Tra	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz plication Number(s) or the indemark Application Number or the	zation Registration No	on Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the SM). Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the smooth document for the smo	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Tra	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz plication Number(s) or the indemark Application Number or the	zation Registration No	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative shadoument from to document from to Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Number	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate the Assignment.) mal numbers attached same property).
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Tra	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz plication Number(s) or the indemark Application Number or the	zation Registration No	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1,663,775	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the segistration Number 1,861,372	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). Inal 1,923,532
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Tra	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz plication Number(s) or the indemark Application Number or the	zation Registration No	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 1,663,775 1,405,713	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the segistration Number 1,861,372	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (s) 1,923,532
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Tra	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz plication Number(s) or the indemark Application Number or the	zation Registration No	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 1,663,775 1,405,713 2,005,033	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the segistration Number 1,861,372 1,863,102 1,609,669	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). Inal numbers attached same property). Inal numbers attached same property).
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Tra	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiz plication Number(s) or the indemark Application Number or the	zation Registration No	DON Number(s) Lumber (DO NOT ENTER 1,663,775 1,405,713 2,005,033 1,923,533	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the segistration Number 1,861,372 1,863,102 1,609,669 1,909,904	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). Inal numbers attached same property).

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	1		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership	State/Count Limited Partnership	If document to be	
Corporation Association		not domiciled in t appointment of a	
		(Designation mu:	
Other		document from t	ne Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	_		nal numbers attached
Trademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number	
	1,721,691	1,991,542	1,989,259
	1,723,501	1,940,688	1,992,033
	1,861,373	1,405,714	1,388,229
	1,988,833	1,944,824	2,029,006
	2,074,122	1,546,291	1,943,516
	1,994,243	1,636,071	2,185,631
	1,909,905	1,927,954	1,923,534

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party	
Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion [
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
(; Ouici [
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F	Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F	Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,507,014 786,814 1,622,954
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,507,014 786,814 1,622,954 2,038,067 1,388,231 1,560,731
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,507,014 786,814 1,622,954 2,038,067 1,388,231 1,560,731 1,403,033 2,128,355 1,763,653
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,507,014 786,814 1,622,954 2,038,067 1,388,231 1,560,731 1,403,033 2,128,355 1,763,653 2,115,496 1,388,230 1,759,626
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,507,014 786,814 1,622,954 2,038,067 1,388,231 1,560,731 1,403,033 2,128,355 1,763,653 2,115,496 1,388,230 1,759,626 1,801,997 1,801,998 2,182,903

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Litter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mai	rk if additional names of o	conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
Receiving I Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	<u> </u>				
Individu	city Jal General Partnership	Limite	State/Country ed Partnership	If document to be	zip Code recorded is an
			eu Faitheisnip	الاقتيات وسيستان من السيسا	ha saasisima madu ia
Corporat			eu Faitheisinp	•	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic
Corporat	tion Association		·	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus	he United States, an domestic could be attached a separate
Other [tion Association			not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh	he United States, an domestic could be attached a separate
Other Citizens	tion Association Association	zation		not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from th	he United States, an domestic could be attached a separate
Other Citizens Trademark	tion Association	zation Registrati	on Number(s)	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition	the United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Registrati	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition	the United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association thip/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	zation Registrati	on Number(s)	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the s	the United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association thip/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	zation Registrati	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Numbers	the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) and numbers attached tame property).
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association thip/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	zation Registrati	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1,167,155	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointment from the appointment from the should be appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appoi	the United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) In all numbers attached came property). (s)
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association thip/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	zation Registrati	On Number(s) <i>umber (DO NOT ENTER</i> Re 1,167,155 1,919,534	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointed by the should be appoi	the United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (s) 1,073,112
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association thip/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	zation Registrati	On Number(s) Sumber (DO NOT ENTER 1,167,155 1,919,534 1,932,163	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointed by the should be appoi	the United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (s) 1,073,112 1,240,159 1,229,546
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association thip/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	zation Registrati	On Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1,167,155 1,919,534 1,932,163 1,772,313	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be signation must document from the segistration Number 1,832,107 1,541,442 1,937,438 1,167,152	the United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached came property). (s) 1,073,112 1,240,159 1,229,546 1,239,275

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	·*
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
	imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Constitution (Opposite tier	document nom are Assignments
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s)
	Tation Number(S) X Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,541,443 1,560,739 1,310,869
	1,234,493 1,167,153 1,208,110
	2,076,339 1,281,454 1,316,834
	1,167,154 1,761,232 1,300,371
	1,676,636 1,466,288 1,300,381
	1,779,607 1,237,039 1,539,233
	1,199,478 2,020,249 1,831,247

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027							
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Pa	ity .		Ma	rk if additional names o	f conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name							
Formerly [
Individua	ı 🗌 0	Seneral Partr	nership	Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other [
		ncorporation	/Organizatio	on			
Receiving I	Party Receiving Par	ty		Mark if a	dditional names of receiv	ving parties attached	
Name	<u> </u>						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
	L						
Address (line 3)					State/Country		Zip Code
Address (line 3)		City General Pa				assignment a	o be recorded is an nd the receiving party is
	ıal 🗍	City	artnership		State/Country	assignment a not domiciled appointment	o be recorded is an nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic
Individu	ual [City General Pa Associatio	artnership	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation	o be recorded is an nd the receiving party is in the United States, an
Individu Corporal	ual	City General Pa Associatio	artnership on	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation	o be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate
Individu Corporat Other Citizens	tion	city General Pa Associatio	artnership on on/Organizat	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership	assignment a not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation document fro	o be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark	tion hip/State of	City General Pa Associatio	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation document fro	o be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.)
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation document fro	o be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) litional numbers attached the same property).
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio Incorporatio On Numb	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation document fro	be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) Ilitional numbers attached the same property). ber(s) 1,605,408
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio Incorporatio On Numb	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation document from Mark if add R BOTH numbers for the Registration Num 1,259,905	o be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) litional numbers attached the same property).
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio Incorporatio On Numb	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation document from Mark if add R BOTH numbers for the Registration Num 1,259,905	be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) Ilitional numbers attached the same property). ber(s) 1,605,408
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio Incorporatio On Numb	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1,882,034 1,638,283	assignment a not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation document from Mark if add R BOTH numbers for the Registration Num 1,259,905	be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) Ilitional numbers attached the same property). ber(s) 1,605,408
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio Incorporatio On Numb	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1,882,034 1,638,283 1,541,444	assignment an not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation document from the second seco	be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) Ilitional numbers attached the same property). ber(s) 1,605,408
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio Incorporatio On Numb	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1,882,034 1,638,283 1,541,444 1,530,753	assignment and domiciled appointment of representative (Designation document from the second	be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) Ilitional numbers attached the same property). ber(s) 1,605,408
Individu Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	tion hip/State of Application	City General Pa Associatio Incorporatio On Numb	artnership on on/Organizat er(s) or R umber or the R	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1,882,034 1,638,283 1,541,444 1,530,753 1,857,235	assignment and domiciled appointment of representative (Designation document from docu	be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.) Ilitional numbers attached the same property). ber(s) 1,605,408

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent, has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent, has no further interest in such registered trademarks and trademark applications.

Accordingly, **HELLER FINANCIAL**, **INC.**, as Agent, hereby releases all of its interest in and to said registered trademarks and trademark applications and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to **HUNTER FAN COMPANY**, which has an address at 2500 Frisco Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38114.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

DATED: 11/30/98

By: Julia J. Maslanka
Name: Julia F. Maslanka
Title: J. Address:

M SKH 422132.1 786100-036 11/19/98

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT HUNTER FAN COMPANY

1- 800-4HUNTER	Published	75/977,758	30-Sep-97
1886 LIMITED EDITION	Registered	1,458,213	22-Sep-87
1886 SERIES	Registered	2,110,210	04-Nov-97
2nd CENTURY ORIGINAL	Registered	1,948,930	16-Jan-96
AIRMAX	Registered	2,162,839	02-Jun-98
ALL-FAN	Registered	2,164,671	09-Jun-98
AUTO TEMP	Registered	1,815,727	11-Jan-94
AUTO TEMP PLUS	Registered	1,904,911	11-Jul-95
BRENTWOOD COLLECTION	Registered	1,948,929	16-Jan-96
BRIGHT BRASS FINISH(Des)	Supp. Reg.	2,175,786	21-Jul-98
CARLTON	Registered	1,383,287	18-Feb-86
CASBAH	Registered	1,243,499	28-Jun-83
CHATEAU	Pending	75/557,893	22-Sep-98
CLAIRMONT	Registered	2,089,719	19-Aug-97
CLARION	Registered	1,907,246	25-Jul-95
COASTAL BREEZE	Registered	1,756,672	09-Mar-93
COLONIAL	Registered	1,917,805	12-Sep-95
COMFORT BREEZE	Registered	1,218,309	30-Nov-82
COMFORT MONITOR	Registered	1,987,653	16-Jul-96
COOL REVOLUTIONS	Registered	1,908,330	01-Aug-95
CUSTOM HOME	Registered	1,908,329	01-Aug-95
DEL SOL	Registered	2,039,355	18-Feb-97
DESIGN CRAFT	Registered	2,095,857	09-Sep-97
DESIGN CRAFT (Design)	Registered	2,118,020	02-Dec-97
DESIGNER'S CHOICE	Registered	1,917,807	12-Sep-95
DIMENSIONS	Registered	2,154,960	08-May-98
ECLIPSE	Published	74/568,357	22-Sep-98
ECLIPSE	Registered	1,798,616	12-Oct-93
EMBASSY COLLECTION	Registered	1,925,331	10-Oct-95
ENERGY MONITOR	Registered	1,577,130	09-Jan-90
FANTASY FLYER SERIES	Registered	2,020,134	03-Dec-96
GEORGETOWN COLLECTION	Registered	1,972,300	07-May-96
HANDSFREE	Pending	75/481,777	08-May-98
HEPATECH	Registered	2,200,386	27-Oct-98
HUNTER	Registered	1,507,014	04-Oct-88
HUNTER	Registered	2,038,067	18-Feb-97
HUNTER	Registered	1,403,033	29-Jul-86
HUNTER	Registered	2,115,496	25-Nov-97
HUNTER (and Design)	Registered	1,801,997	02-Nov-93
HUNTER (and Design)	Registered	2,117,548	02-Dec-97
HUNTER (Block Letters)	Registered	1,381,169	04-Feb-86
HUNTER (BLOCK)	Registered	786,814	16-Mar-65
HUNTER (Stylized Logo)	Registered	1,388,231	01-Apr-86
HUNTER Building the Best	Registered	2,128,355	13-Jan-98

M DAJ 426487.1 786100-049 12/01/98

SCHEDULE 1 (cont'd) TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT HUNTER FAN COMPANY

HUNTER SINCE 1886	Registered	1,388,230	01-Apr-86
HUNTER SINCE 1886 (Des)	Registered	1,801,998	02-Nov-93
HUNTERFAN.COM	Registered	2,115,497	25-Nov-97
INFINITI	Registered	1,758,207	16-Mar-93
INNOVA	Registered	1,622,954	29-Oct-91
INSTALLER'S CHOICE	Registered	1,560,731	17-Oct-89
INTEGRA	Registered	1,763,653	06-Apr-93
JUST RIGHT	Registered	1,759,626	23-Mar-93
KENROY	Registered	2,182,903	18-Aug-98
KI (and Design)	Registered	2,184,907	25-Aug-98
LANSDOWNE COLLECTION	Registered	2,088,134	12-Aug-97
LEGACY	Registered	1,663,775	05-Nov-91
LOW PROFILE	Registered	1,405,713	19-Aug-86
LOW PROFILE II	Pending	74/547,201	08-Jul-94
MASTER SUITE COLLECTION	Registered	2,005,033	01-Oct-96
MAYFAIR	Registered	1,923,533	03-Oct-95
MILLENNIUM	Registered	1,985,931	09-Jul-96
MISC. FAN DESIGN	Registered	1,240,160	31-May-83
NEWPORT	Registered	2,183,187	25-Aug-98
ONE TOUCH	Registered	1,861,372	01-Nov-94
ONE TOUCH SELECT 'N SAVE	Registered	1,863,102	15-Nov-94
ORIGINAL	Registered	1,609,669	14-Aug-90
ORION	Registered	1,909,904	08-Aug-95
PALISADES	Registered	2,100,206	23-Sep-97
PASSPORT II SERIES	Registered	1,952,484	30-Jan-96
PIEDMONT	Registered	1,942,977	19-Dec-95
PLAZA	Registered	1,923,532	03-Oct-95
PREFERENCE	Registered	1,923,532	05-0ct-95 06-Aug-96
QUANTUM	Registered	1,908,331	00-Aug-90 01-Aug-95
QUIET BREEZE	Registered	1,940,691	12-Dec-95
REGALIA	Pending	75/557,692	22-Sep-98
ROYALYTE	Registered	1,761,219	30-Mar-93
ROYALYTE R DESIGN	Registered	1,752,388	16-Feb-93
SENSI-TOUCH	Registered	2,041,072	25-Feb-97
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SET 'N SAVE I SET 'N SAVE II	Registered Registered	1,721,691 1,723,501	06-Oct-92
SET 'N SAVE II PLUS	Registered Registered		13-Oct-92
SEVILLE	Registered Registered	1,861,373	01-Nov-94
	•	1,988,833	23-Jul-96
SHOWCASE COLLECTION SHOWCASE COLLECTION	Registered	2,074,122	24-Jun-97
	Registered	1,994,243 1,909,905	13-Aug-96
SILENT BREEZE	Registered Registered		08-Aug-95
SOJOURN SOUTHERN CLASSIC	Registered	1,991,542	06-Aug-96
SOUTHERN CLASSIC	•	1,940,688	12-Dec-95
SPEEDRING STUDIO SERVES	Pending Pagistared	75/484,152	08-May-98
STUDIO SERIES	Registered	1,405,714	19-Aug-86
SUMMER BREEZE	Registered	1,944,824	02-Jan-96
SUMMER BREEZE BLUS	Registered	1,546,291	04-Jul-89
SUMMER BREEZE PLUS	Pending Pagistaged	75/555,806	22-Sep-98
SWITCHBLADES	Registered	1,636,071	26-Feb-91

M DAJ 426487.1 786100-049 12/01/98

Schedule 1 - 2

SCHEDULE 1 (cont'd) TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT HUNTER FAN COMPANY

THE ALCOVE	Pending	75/556,602	22-Sep-98
THE BAINBRIDGE	Pending	75/557,693	22-Sep-98
THE BAYPORT	Pending	75/556,603	22-Sep-98
THE BEACON HILL	Pending	75/557,665	22-Sep-98
THE BERKSHIRE	Registered	1,989,259	23-Jul-96
THE BERKSHIRE ESTATE	0	1,505,205	25 541 70
COLLECTION	Registered	1,992,033	06-Aug-96
THE BRIGHTON	Pending	75/557,878	22-Sep-98
THE COTILLION	Pending	75/557,969	22-Sep-98
THE GREENWICH	Pending	75/557,894	22-Sep-98
THE HEIRLOOM	Pending	75/557,698	22-Sep-98
THE KENSINGTON	Pending	75/557,658	22-Sep-98
THE ORIGINAL HUNTER	C	,	orp 50
SINCE 1886	Registered	1,388,229	01-Apr-86
ТНЕ РОТОМАС	Registered	2,029,006	07-Jan-97
THE QUIET FAN	Registered	1,943,516	26-Dec-95
THE SAVOY	Pending	75/557,657	22-Sep-98
THE SEA AIR SERIES	Registered	2,185,631	01-Sep-98
THE VISTA	Pending	75/553,242	15-Sep-98
ULTIMA	Registered	1,923,534	03-Oct-95
VILLA COLLECTION	Registered	1,927,954	17-Oct-95
WHISPERWIND 2000	Pending	75/484,171	08-May-98
20th CENTURY LIMITED	Registered	1,167,155	01-Sep-81
AIRFLOW BY CASABLANCA	Registered	1,919,534	19-Sep-95
ALANA	Registered	1,932,163	31-Oct-95
ALLSEASONS	Registered	1,772,313	18-May-93
ALPINE	Registered	1,924,560	03-Oct-95
ARIA	Registered	1,924,561	03-Oct-95
ARTISAN	Registered	1,882,037	07-Mar-95
ATLANTIS	Registered	1,832,107	19-Apr-94
AVALON	Registered	1,541,442	30-May-89
BEL AIR	Registered	1,937,438	21-Nov-95
BROADWAY LIMITED	Registered	1,167,152	01-Sep-81
CALIFORNIA COOL	Registered	1,717,865	22-Sep-92
CALIFORNIA ZEPHYR	Registered	1,540,370	23-May-89
CAMBRIDGE	Registered	1,282,348	19-Jun-84
CASABLANCA	Registered	1,073,112	13-Sep-77
CASABLANCA (and design)	Registered	1,240,159	31-May-83
CASABLANCA (Logo & Design)	Registered	1,229,546	08-Mar-83
CASABLANCA (Logo & color design)		1,239,275	24-May-83
CASABLANCA (Logo)	Registered	1,229,547	08-Mar-83
CASABLANCA (Logo)	Registered	1,229,545	08-Mar-83
CASABLANCA LIGHTING	Registered	1,465,339	17-Nov-87
CASCADE	Registered	1,541,443	30-May-89
CENTURY 9000	Registered	1,234,493	12-Apr-83
CLAIREMONT	Registered	2,076,339	01-Jul-97
COLUMBIA II	Registered	1,167,154	01-Sep-81
COMFORT TOUCH	Registered	1,676,636	25-Feb-92
CONSTELLATION	Registered	1,779,607	29-Jun-93
	<i>U</i>	, ·· , ·	

M DAJ 426487.1 786100-049 12/01/98

SCHEDULE 1 (cont'd) TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT HUNTER FAN COMPANY

DELTA	Registered	1,199,478	29-Jun-82
EASY-LOCK	Registered	1,560,739	17-Oct-89
ESTRADA	Pending	75/350,502	02-Sep-97
FOUR SEASONS	Registered	1,167,153	01-Sep-81
GALLERY EDITION	Registered	1,281,454	12-Jun-84
GENESIS	Registered	1,761,232	30-Mar-93
HALOGEN STAR	Registered	1,466,288	24-Nov-87
HANG-TRU	Registered	1,237,039	10-May-83
HERMOSA	Registered	2,020,249	03-Dec-96
HOME SAFE	Registered	1,310,869	25-Dec-84
HOMESTEAD CEILING FANS	Registered	1,208,110	14-Sep-82
HOMESTEAD SUPERFAN (and Des.)	_	1,316,834	29-Jan-85
INTELI-TOUCH	Registered	1,300,371	16-Oct-84
LANAI	Published	75/350,500	01-Sep-98
LIGHT MINDER	Registered	1,300,381	16-Oct-84
MALIBU STAR	Registered	1,539,233	15-May-89
METROPOLITAN	Published	75/350,339	02-Sep-97
MONTCLAIR	Registered	1,831,247	19-Apr-94
NEW ORLEANS CENTENNIAL	Registered	1,201,912	20-Jul-82
NEXT GENERATION	Registered	1,926,372	10-Oct-95
NOUVELLE	Published	75/350,294	01-Sep-98
OUTSIDER	Registered	1,603,611	26-Jun-90
PALISADES	Registered	2,100,206	23-Sep-97
PANAMA 5	Registered	1,287,023	24-Jul-84
PORTOFINO	Registered	1,769,246	04-May-93
SAN MARINO	Registered	1,605,408	10-Jul-90
SANTA CRUZ	Registered	1,769,247	04-May-93
SATURN	Registered	1,882,034	07-Mar-95
STEALTH	Registered	1,638,283	19-Mar-91
UTOPIAN	Published	75/350,501	01-Sep-98
VENTURA	Registered	1,541,444	30-May-89
VENUS	Registered	1,530,753	21-Mar-89
VENUS HALO	_		
	Registered	1,857,235	04-Oct-94
VERSA-TOUCH	Registered	2,00,4,984	01-Oct-96
VICTORIA	Registered	1,244,338	05-Jul-83
VICTORIAN	Registered	1,259,905	06-Dec-83

M DAJ 426487.1 786100-049 12/01/98

RECORDED: 12/19/1998

Schedule 1 - 4

TRADEN